



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Bashta & Ms.
Thanglunkim, Advs. (M-
9711486407)

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumeer Sodhi and Mr. Tanveer
Singh, Advs. (M- 99533 09080)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 7746/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 4 CPC) in CS(OS)-709/2023

2. This is an application filed by the Defendant seeking vacation of the order dated 11th March, 2024. It is submitted that another application filed by the Plaintiff is listed on 8th April, 2024. Accordingly, list this application also on 8th April, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 5, 2024

Rahul