



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023 & I.A. 7746/2024, 7787/2024**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms.
Anjali Sharma, Ms. Ragini Vinaik,
Ms. Thanglunkim & Mr.
Gaikhuanlung, Advs. (M:
9810001275)

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Mr. Aman
Nandrajog & Mr. Tanveer Singh,
Advs. (M: 99717 04062)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **08.04.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A.7746/2024 (u/o XXXIX Rule 4 CPC) & 7787/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A CPC)

2. These are two applications under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC and Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC, 1908. Issue notice in both the applications. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

3. Ld. counsel for the Respondent submits that he will continue to give access to the Plaintiffs in terms of the orders passed by the Court.

4. List before the Joint Registrar on 13th May, 2024, the date already fixed.

5. List before the Court on 31st July, 2024. Earlier date of hearing i.e.,



13th May, 2024 before the Court stands cancelled.

APRIL 8, 2024/dk/ks

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.