



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.
with Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Ragini
Vinaik, Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Ms.
Thanglunkim, Mr. Gaikhaunlung,
Advs.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.05.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 9610/2024 (by defendant u/O VIII Rule 9 CPC
for seeking permission to file additional WS)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 13.05.2024 and before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2024.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply to the same. Let the same be filed before next date of hearing and rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings



and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 13th
May, 2024.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any