



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Ms. Thanglunkim, Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Advs.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Bhawana Mapwal, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **26.07.2024**

I.A. No. 9610/2024(This is an application under Order VIII Rule 9 seeking permission for filing of additional written statement.)

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on the captioned IA on 30.07.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 26, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any