



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023, I.A. 21970/2023, I.A. 630/2024, I.A. 7746/2024
I.A. 7787/2024, I.A. 32917-32918/2024 & I.A. 32986/2024**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Ms. Thanglunkim and Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Advocates**

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Mr. Sumeer Sodhi (through VC), Ms. Bhawana Mapwal and Mr. Tanveer Singh, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 31.07.2024

The parties state that the connected matter being CS(OS) 337/2024 is pending before Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge and pray that this matter be also placed before the same Bench.

At request of the parties, list before the Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Original Side) on 06.08.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 31, 2024/msh