



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(18)+ CS(OS) 709/2023 & I.A. 21970/2023, I.A. 630/2024, I.A. 7746/2024

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik,
Mr.S.K. Sagar, Ms.Ragini
Vinaik, Ms.Kanishka Sharma,
Ms.Thanglunkim and
Mr.Gaikhuanlung, Advs.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Aman Nandrajog,
Mr.Sumeer Sodhi and
Ms.Bhawna Mapwal, Advs.

(19) CS(OS) 337/2024

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Aman Nandrajog,
Mr.Sumeer Sodhi and
Ms.Bhawna Mapwal, Advs.

versus

RENU CAPRIHAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik,
Mr.S.K. Sagar, Ms.Ragini
Vinaik, Ms.Kanishka Sharma,
Ms.Thanglunkim and
Mr.Gaikhuanlung, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **02.09.2024**

I.A. 32917/2024 & I.A. 32918/2024

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs in CS(OS) 709/2023 does



not press these applications. Therefore, the applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

CS(OS) 709/2023 & I.A. 21970/2023, I.A. 630/2024, I.A. 7746/2024
CS(OS) 337/2024

2. The parties could not settle their disputes.
3. With the consent of the parties, the two suits are consolidated. CS(OS) 709/2023 is determined as the lead case wherein the parties will lead their evidence.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for marking of exhibits on 21st October, 2024.
5. List before the Court for framing of issues and also for consideration of the pending applications on 5th November, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/ns/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any