



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr.
Deepak Bashta, Ms. Ragini Vinaik,
Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Adv.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Bhawana Mapwal, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 21.10.2024

1. It is submitted by learned proxy counsel on behalf of the defendant that inadvertently she could not file hard copy of documents as per the index. She further submitted that her *vakalatnama* is not on record and the main counsel is unable to come today for the purpose of marking of documents.

2. Hence, at her request, put up for purpose fixed on 22.10.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 21, 2024/sms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)