



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. Deepak Bashta, Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Ms. Thanglunkim, Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Adv.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Ms. Prasana Sharma, Ms. Bhawana Mapwal, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.10.2024**

1. Matter is listed for admission / denial and marking of Exhibits.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that inadvertently in the index, they had mentioned as 'original' for some of the documents but actually they are not filing the originals but had filed true copies of the same and requested that they may be allowed for the same and to file fresh / correct index accordingly within two days. Request is not opposed by learned opposite counsel.
3. Let the amended index be filed within two days, with copy to the opposite party.
4. Hard copy of documents on behalf of the defendant is filed today. Same be taken on record.



5. Process of admission / denial and marking of Exhibits has been completed by both the parties.
6. Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 05.11.2024 for further directions.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any