



\$~14 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 337/2024

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prasang Sharma and Mr. Sehaj
Kataria, Advocates.

versus

RENU CAPRIHAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mrs.
Anjali Sharma, Ms. Ragini Vinaik,
Ms. Thanglunkim and Mr.
Gaikhuanlung, Advocates.

+ CS(OS) 709/2023

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mrs.
Anjali Sharma, Ms. Ragini Vinaik,
Ms. Thanglunkim and Mr.
Gaikhuanlung, Advocates.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Prasang Sharma and Mr. Sehaj
Kataria, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

I.A. 630/2024 in CS(OS) 709/2023

I.A. 7746/2024 in CS(OS) 709/2023

It is already 04:30 PM.

In view of the Meeting at administrative side, list on 26.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

RJ