



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.Plaintiff
Through: Appearance not given

versus

SANGEETA GROVERDefendant
Through: Ms. Anjali Sharma, Mr. Deepak
Bashta, Ms. Ragini & Ms.
Thangwnkin, Advocates for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Bhawna Mapwal & Mr. Prasang
Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Shivag, Advocate for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

This matter has been consolidated with CS(OS) 337/2024 and 709/2023 is to be taken as lead case in compliance of order of the Hon'ble Court Dated 02.09.2024.

Issues have already been framed. List of witnesses along with affidavit of evidence be filed on behalf of plaintiff, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on 19.03.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 4, 2024/da

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)