



\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik; Mr. Sonu
Kumar Sagar; Ms. Ragini Vinaik,
Advocates

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through:

+ **CS(OS) 337/2024**

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

RENU CAPRIHAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik; Mr. Sonu
Kumar Sagar; Ms. Ragini Vinaik,
Advocates for D-1 & D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

I.A. 48218/2024 in CS(OS) 709/2023

I.A. 48219/2024 in CS(OS) 337/2024

I.A. 48218/2024 has been filed by the Plaintiff in CS(OS) 709/2023
for directions and I.A. 48219/2024 has been filed by the Defendants No.1 &
2 in CS(OS) 337/2024 for addition of an additional issue in the framed



issues. It is stated that an issue on the question of limitation has been left out to be added.

Issue Notice.

On Applicants' taking steps, let notice be served on the non-applicants through all permissible modes, including *Dasti*.

List on 03.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

Rahul