



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms Anjali
Sharma, Ms Ragini Vinaik, Ms.
Thanglunkim, Mr. Gaikhuanlung,
Advocates

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocate

+ **CS(OS) 337/2024**

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocate

versus

RENU CAPRIHAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms Anjali
Sharma, Ms Ragini Vinaik, Ms.
Thanglunkim, Mr. Gaikhuanlung,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **03.03.2025**

I.A. 48218/2024 in CS(OS) 709/2023

I.A. 48219/2024 in CS(OS) 337/2024

1. It is already 5:10 PM.



2. List on 18.03.2025.

MARCH 03, 2025
hsk

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J