



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms Anjali Sharma, Mr.S.K Sagar, Ms Ragini Vinaik, Ms . Thanglunkim and Mr . Gaikhuanlung, Advocates

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Mr. Girish Shankar, Advs.

+ **CS(OS) 337/2024**

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Mr. Girish Shankar, Advs.

versus

RENU CAPRIHAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms Anjali Sharma, Mr.S.K Sagar, Ms Ragini Vinaik, Ms . Thanglunkim and Mr . Gaikhuanlung, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% 18.03.2025

I.A. 48218/2024 in CS(OS) 709/2023

1. This application has been filed by the Plaintiff under Section 151 of



the CPC seeking directions.

2. Reply has been filed.

3. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks some time to file a response to the reply filed by the Defendants.

4. Let the response be filed before the next date of hearing.

5. List on 21.05.2025.

I.A. 48219/2024 in CS(OS) 337/2024

6. This application under Order 14 Rule 5 read with Section 151 of the CPC has been filed by Defendants No.1 & 2 for framing of additional issues.

7. This Court on 05.11.2024 had framed issues.

8. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Defendants that inadvertently one issue regarding limitation was omitted to be framed.

9. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that he has no objections to the present application.

10. Resultantly, with the consent of both the parties, issue No.9 is framed and the same reads as under:

*“9. Whether the suit of the plaintiff being CS (OS)
No. 337 of 2024 is barred by limitation ? OPD”*

11. The application is disposed of.

12. List CS(OS) 337/2024 on 21.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 18, 2025

Rahul