



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik,
Ms. Thanglunkim and Mr.
Gaikhuanlung, Advs.

versus

SANGEETA GROVERDefendant
Through: Ms. Bhawana Mapwal, Adv.
Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **19.03.2025**

1. The matter is listed for PE. List of witnesses and affidavit of evidence not filed by the plaintiff.
2. As requested, let list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence be filed within three weeks with copy to the opposite party and put up for PE on 21.07.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 19, 2025/NG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)