



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms.
Ragni Vinaik and Mr. Gaikhuanhung, Advocates.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

I.A. 10293/2025

1. This application is preferred on behalf of the Plaintiffs under Order VII Rule 18 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking permission to place on record certain additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Aman Nandrajog, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Defendant.
4. Reply be filed within 10 days from today.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. Learned counsel for the Plaintiffs shall supply a legible copy of Document No. 1, which is a copy of the original sanctioned site plan submitted to MCD, to the learned counsel for the Defendant within a period of two days.
7. List on 21.05.2025, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 24, 2025

S.Sharma