



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 709/2023

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

CRL.M.A. 14005/2025

List on 21.05.2025 along with CS(OS) 709/2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 06, 2025/shivam

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:04:25