



\$~36 and 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 709/2023, CRL.M.A. 14005/2025, I.A. 21970/2023 and I.A. 48218/2024

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. S.K.;
Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Thanglunkim and
Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Advocates.

versus

SANGEETA GROVERDefendant
Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocate.

37

+ CS(OS) 337/2024
SANGEETA GROVERPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocate.

versus

RENU CAPRIHAN & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. S.K.;
Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Thanglunkim and
Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Advocates for D-1 and D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
21.05.2025

%

I.A. 10293/2025 (on b/o plaintiffs under the provisions of Order VII Rule 18 praying for permission to place on record some fresh documents)

1. As a last opportunity one week time is granted to the Defendants to file reply to the application, failing which right to file reply shall stand closed.

CS(OS) 709/2023 & connected matter

Page 1 of 2



2. List on 04.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 21, 2025/RW

CS(OS) 709/2023 & connected matter

Page 2 of 2

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 13:00:38