



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 709/2023 & I.As. 21970/2023, 48218/2024, 10293/2025,
CRL.M.A. 14005/2025
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Thanglunkim and Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Advocates.

versus

SANGEETA GROVERDefendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog and Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocates.

22

+ CS(OS) 337/2024

SANGEETA GROVERPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog and Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocates.

versus

RENU CAPRIHAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Thanglunkim and Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Advocates for D-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.07.2025

List on 13.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 4, 2025

S.Sharma