



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. S.K. Sagar and Ms. Ragini
Vinaik, Adv.

versus

SANGEETA GROVERDefendant
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Ms. Nidhi
Rani, Adv.

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **21.07.2025**

CS(OS) 709/2023

1. List of witnesses and evidence affidavit not filed by plaintiff.
2. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that he has not filed the same as his application i.e. I.A. No. 10293/2025 is pending before Hon'ble Court for 13.08.2025.
3. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 13.08.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 21, 2025/tp