



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik and**
Mr. Gaik Manlung, Adv.

versus

SANGEETA GROVERDefendant
Through: **Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.**

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **15.09.2025**

CS(OS) 337/2024

1. Matter is listed for fixing the dates of evidence.
2. Evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of plaintiff of PW-1, PW-2 & PW-3. Copy of same already received by learned opposite counsel.
3. Let list of witnesses be filed within two days.
4. Put up for PE on 27.01.2026.

CRL.M.A. 14005/2025 (filed by defendant under Section 379 of BNSS)

5. Notice not yet issued.

I.A. 48218/2024 (filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC)

6. Pleadings complete.



7. At joint request, list the application before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 16.10.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/tp