



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 48218/2024

IN

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Mr. S.K. Sagar, Ms. Thanglunkim & Mr. Gaikhuanlung, Advocates.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties have jointly mentioned the matter and seek an adjournment.
2. Renotify on 17th March, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

Vivek/-