



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms. Anjali Sharma, Ms. Ragini Vinaik, Ms. Thanglunkian and Ms. Varshita Verma, Advs.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog and Mr. Girish Shankar, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

Proceedings: 12:30 pm to 01:32 pm
Evidence Recorded: 12:40 pm to 01:30 pm
Page: 1

CS(OS) 337/2024

1. Matter is listed for fixing the dates of evidence.
2. PW-1 Mr. Arjun Caprihan partly examined in chief and his remaining chief-examination is deferred for want of original documents.
3. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that hard copy of one additional document, which was allowed by Hon'ble Court vide order dated 13.08.2025 i.e. the Sanctioned Site Plan, was not taken by the Registry as there was no such order. Hence, at joint request, let the hard copy of the said document i.e. the original Sanctioned Site Plan be taken on record, which has already been e-filed vide diary no. 5669718/2025.



4. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that no any other affidavit of any witness is to be filed and the other witnesses including the expert witness will be examined orally.
5. Put up for further examination of PW-1/remaining PE on 29th and 30th April, 2026. Next dates are given as per the convenience of both the parties.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2026/tp