



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: **Ms.Ragini Vinaik, Adv.**

versus

SANGEETA GROVERDefendant
Through: **Mr. Gaurav Gupta and Mr.Rupal Gupta, Adv.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that as per order dated 17.03.2026, learned Local Commissioner has already been appointed for recording of evidence.
2. Evidence affidavit of PW-1, 2 & 3 already filed along with list of witnesses by the plaintiff.
3. Put up for monitoring the evidence being recorded before learned Local Commissioner, on 27.07.2026.
4. In view of the same, the date already fixed i.e. 30.04.2026 stands cancelled.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/tp