



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik and Ms.
Ragini Vinaik, Advs.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta and Mr. Rupal
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

1. Learned P.O. is on first half leave today.
2. Put up for the purpose already fixed on 06.08.2026.

Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 27, 2026/tp