



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010444222023
+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**
RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ms. Sambhavi
Khare and Mr. Suresh Mehra, Advs.

CORAM:

SH. ARUN GOEL (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.08.2026**

1. Learned Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.
2. Evidence is being recorded before learned Local Commissioner.
3. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 10.08.2026.

READER to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 6, 2026/tp