



\$~26 & 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010444222023

+ **CS(OS) 709/2023**

RENU CAPRIHAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. S. K. Sagar and Ms. Ragini
Vinaik, Advocates**

versus

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ms. Rupal Gupta
and Ms. Shambhavi Khare,
Advocates**

CNR No. DLHC010284322023

+ **CS(OS) 337/2024**

SANGEETA GROVER

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ms. Rupal Gupta
and Ms. Shambhavi Khare,
Advocates**

versus

RENU CAPRIHAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. S. K. Sagar and Ms. Ragini
Vinaik, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

10.08.2026

%



I.A. 48218/2024 in CS(OS) 709/2023
CS(OS) 337/2024

1. List before the Ld. Joint Registrar on 28.09.2026 for recording of evidence.
2. List before the Court on 15.12.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 10, 2026
S. Zakir